OKLAHOMA COUNTY ELECTION BOARD

Doug Sanderson, Secretary 4201 N. Lincoln Bivd
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
Phone (405) 713-1515
Fax (405) 713-7191

PRESS RELEASE

September 30, 2021

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Polls will be open Tuesday, October 12, 2021 from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., for the

Edmond Special Election, but other voting options are available.

The Oklahoma County Election Board can accept absentee ballot applications from
eligible voters who want an absentee ballot mailed to them until 5:00 p.m. on
Tuesday, October 5, 2021.

After the October 5 mail absentee ballot deadline, eligible voters who want to vote
absentee may still receive and cast a ballot by going to the County Election Board
office located at 4201 N. Lincoln Boulevard in Oklahoma City on Thursday, October
7 or Friday October 8 from 8 a.m. until 6 p.m.

Polling locations for the October 12 election are as follows: (See Polling Place List).
For more information, contact the Oklahoma County Election Board office at 713-

1515.
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Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
For Election: October 12, 2021

Precinct Polling Place

550035
550036
550037
550038
550039
550040
550041
550042
950043
550044
550045
550046
550047
550048
550049
550050
550051
550052
550053
550054
550055
550056
550057

Santa Fe Presbyterian Church

Santa Fe Presbyterian Church
Westwood Church Of Christ
Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
The Way Church

Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
Edmond Road Baptist Church
Edmond School Administration
Waterloo Road Baptist Church
Revive Church Assembly Of God
St Mark Lutheran Church
Highland Park Baptist Church
First Christian Church
Edmond Church Of God
Vintage Church

The Way Church

The Crossing Clubhouse

The Garvey Center

First Presbyterian Church

First Baptist Church Of Edmond
First Christian Church
Edmond Church Of Christ
Edmond Church Of Christ

Polling Place Address
1603 N. Santa Fe Ave

1603 N. Santa Fe Ave.
3100 W Danforth Rd
308 NW 164th St
1801 S Kelly Ave
308 NW 164th St
1207 W Edmond Rd
1001 W Danforth Rd
3100 E Waterloo Rd
400 W Danforth
1501 N Bryant Ave
400 N. Blackwelder
201 E 2nd St

1005 N Broadway
711 S. Kelly Ave.
1801 S Kelly Ave
13801 Crossing Way East
2501 E Memorial Rd
1001 S Rankin St
1300 SE 33rd St
201 E 2nd St

801 S Bryant Ave
801 S Bryant Ave
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Oklahoma County Election Board
Polling Place List
For Election: October 12, 2021

Precinct Polling Place

550058
550059
550060
550061
550062
550063
550064
550065

St Mark Lutheran Church
Waterloo Road Baptist Church
St. Luke's United Methodist Ch
Spring Creek Assembly Of God
First Baptist Church Of Edmond
Cross Timbers Church

Edmond Seventh Day Adventist
St James A M E Church

Polling Place Address

1501 N Bryant Ave
3100 E Waterloo Rd
900 N. Sooner Rd.
1600 SE 15th St

1300 SE 33rd St

4201 E Memorial Rd
4701 E. Danforth

700 N Main St (Arcadia)
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