4201 N. Lincoln Blvd Oklahoma City, OK 73105 Phone (405) 713-1515 Fax (405) 713-7191

PRESS RELEASE

September 30, 2021

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Polls will be open Tuesday, October 12, 2021 from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m., for the Edmond Special Election, but other voting options are available.

The Oklahoma County Election Board can accept absentee ballot applications from eligible voters who want an absentee ballot mailed to them until 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, October 5, 2021.

After the October 5 mail absentee ballot deadline, eligible voters who want to vote absentee may still receive and cast a ballot by going to the County Election Board office located at 4201 N. Lincoln Boulevard in Oklahoma City on Thursday, October 7 or Friday October 8 from 8 a.m. until 6 p.m.

Polling locations for the October 12 election are as follows: (See Polling Place List).

For more information, contact the Oklahoma County Election Board office at 713-1515.

Oklahoma County Election Board Polling Place List For Election: October 12, 2021

Precinct	Polling Place	Polling Place Address
550035	Santa Fe Presbyterian Church	1603 N. Santa Fe Ave
550036	Santa Fe Presbyterian Church	1603 N. Santa Fe Ave.
550037	Westwood Church Of Christ	3100 W Danforth Rd
550038	Holy Trinity Lutheran Church	308 NW 164th St
550039	The Way Church	1801 S Kelly Ave
550040	Holy Trinity Lutheran Church	308 NW 164th St
550041	Edmond Road Baptist Church	1207 W Edmond Rd
550042	Edmond School Administration	1001 W Danforth Rd
550043	Waterloo Road Baptist Church	3100 E Waterloo Rd
550044	Revive Church Assembly Of God	400 W Danforth
550045	St Mark Lutheran Church	1501 N Bryant Ave
550046	Highland Park Baptist Church	400 N. Blackwelder
550047	First Christian Church	201 E 2nd St
550048	Edmond Church Of God	1005 N Broadway
550049	Vintage Church	711 S. Kelly Ave.
550050	The Way Church	1801 S Kelly Ave
550051	The Crossing Clubhouse	13801 Crossing Way East
550052	The Garvey Center	2501 E Memorial Rd
550053	First Presbyterian Church	1001 S Rankin St
550054	First Baptist Church Of Edmond	1300 SE 33rd St
550055	First Christian Church	201 E 2nd St
550056	Edmond Church Of Christ	801 S Bryant Ave
550057	Edmond Church Of Christ	801 S Bryant Ave

Oklahoma County Election Board Polling Place List For Election: October 12, 2021

Precinct	Polling Place	Polling Place Address
550058	St Mark Lutheran Church	1501 N Bryant Ave
550059	Waterloo Road Baptist Church	3100 E Waterloo Rd
550060	St. Luke's United Methodist Ch	900 N. Sooner Rd.
550061	Spring Creek Assembly Of God	1600 SE 15th St
550062	First Baptist Church Of Edmond	1300 SE 33rd St
550063	Cross Timbers Church	4201 E Memorial Rd
550064	Edmond Seventh Day Adventist	4701 E. Danforth
550065	St James A M E Church	700 N Main St (Arcadia)